PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES JANSE VAN RENSBURG	06/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUND
Street Address:	2 STRAND ROAD
Internal Address:	BELVILLE
City:	CAPE TOWN, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	7530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12448455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: careymj@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22153.0003U1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maija J. Carey

Total Attachments: 2

500970267

source=22153_0002U1_2009_09_23_Assignment#page1.tif source=22153_0002U1_2009_09_23_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023274 FRAME: 0013

OF \$40.00 1244845

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22153.0002U1 PAGE 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, I, Johannes Janse VAN RENSBURG, of 76 Simon Way, De Wijnlanden Estate, Stellenbosch, 7530 Western Cape Province, South Africa, invented new and useful improvements in "PAYMENT SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC DATA" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on June 18, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/448,455; and

WHEREAS, FUNDAMO (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED, a company of South Africa, whose post-office address is 2 Strand Road Bellville Cape Town 7530 Western Cape Province, South Africa, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Johannes Janse VAN RENSBURG, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said FUNDAMO (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for FUNDAMO (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid FUNDAMO (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED, its legal

942852_2.DOC

PATENT L: 023274 FRAME: 0014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22153.0002U1 PAGE 2 of 2

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

I also authorize counsel for FUNDAMO (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 2 day

of <u>line</u> 2009.

WITNESSETH:

Name: Richard Bailey

Address: 38 Edison Drive Meadownder CARTann onannes Janse VAN RENSBURG

Name ____

Address: 34 SLANGUOEK ROAD

BURBANUILUE 7550

942852_2.DOC

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023274 FRAME: 0015